## Betournay, Ginette

From: Jones, Wilbur

Sent: Friday, June 12, 2009 1:46 PM

To: Contracts

Subject: Lake Austin Marina 1.doc

This replaces previously submitted version for this contract.



Financial and Administrative Service Department Purchasing Office PO Box 1088, Austin, Texas, 78767

June 12, 2009

Lake Austin Marina I, LP 2215 Westlake Drive Austin, Texas 78746

Attn: Mr. Stephen Alexander, Manager

The City of Austin has approved the execution of a contract with your company for Fuel for Public Safety Boats on Lake Austin in accordance with solicitation WDJ0016.

Responsible Department:	Fleet Services
Department Contact Person:	Hazel Black
Department Contact Email Address:	hazel.black@ci.austin.tx.us
	1190 Hargrave, Austin, TX 78702
Department Contact Telephone:	(512) 974-1751
Project Name:	Fuel for Public Safety Boats on Lake Austin
Contractor Name	Lake Austin Marina
Contract Number:	GA09000134
Contract Period:	08/16/09-08/15/12
Contract Period Amount	\$189,150.00
Extension Options:	Three (3) 12-month options
Requisition Number:	7800 09031600385
Solicitation Number:	WDJ0016
Agenda Item Number	Item 26
Council Date	June 11, 2009

Thank you for your interest in doing business with the City of Austin. If you have any questions regarding this contract, please contact the person referenced under Department Contact Person above.

Sincerely,

Willbur Jones
Buyer I
Purchasing Office